
Created 29/02/2024
B106 Millais House, Castle Quay, La Rue De L'Etau, St. Helier, JE2 3ED

IQ-Energy

Jersey Energy Performance Certificate

Page 1 of 1Quidos IQ-Energy Version v4.0.0.1 ©Quidos, All rights reserved.

Property Details

Reference number 0629-2099-0823-2624-3221

UPRN 69382692

Address B106 Millais House, Castle Quay, La Rue De L'Etau, St. Helier, JE2 3ED

Parish St. Helier

Tenure Rented (private)

Transaction type None of the above

Inspection date 21 February 2024

Certificate date 28 February 2024

Assessor’s accreditation number QUID207422 Assessor’s name John MacPherson

Company name/trading name Home Energy Audits Jersey Address Flat 5, 10 Rayleigh Avenue, St. Helier

Post Code JE2 3ZJ Phone number 07829877005

Fax number E-mail address johnmacpherson123@mail.com

Related party disclosure No related party

Current SAP rating D 61 Potential SAP rating C 70 Estimated annual emissions 0.306 (TCO2)

Current EI rating A 95 Potential EI rating A 94 Estimated annual energy costs £ 532.06 (£)

Energy Cost Rating   Environmental Impact (CO ) Rating

  Current Potential

Very energy efficient - lower running costs

Not energy efficient - higher running costs

This graph shows the energy cost rating of your home, taking into account
both energy efficiency and fuel costs. The higher this rating, the lower your
fuel bills are likely to be.

  Current Potential

Very environmentally friendly - lower CO  emissions

Not environmentally friendly-higher CO  emissions

This graph shows the effect of your home on the environment in terms of
carbon dioxide (CO ) emissions. The higher the rating, the less impact it has
on the environment.

Your Properties Heat Demand

For most homes the majority of energy costs derive from room heating, this table shows the energy that could have been saved in this property by
insulating the loft and walls, where the figures are displayed in brackets this is a reduction in energy use.

Annual heat demand Existing dwelling Impact of loft insulation Impact of cavity wall
insulation

Impact of solid wall
insulation

Space Heating(KWH) 1,347 N/A N/A N/A

Water Heating(KWH) 1,434

This report was created using a fully accredited RdSAP engine

Software version:Quidos IQ-Energy Version v4.0.0.1
RdSAP version:9.93 for Jersey
PCDF version:536

2

(92 plus)

(81-91)

(69-80)

(55-68)

(39-54)

(21-38)

(1-20)

2

(92 plus)

(81-91)

(69-80)

(55-68)

(39-54)

(21-38)

(1-20)

2

2

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
DDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDD

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
FFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFF

GGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGG

616161616161616161616161616161616161616161616161616161616161616161616161
707070707070707070707070707070707070707070707070707070707070707070707070

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
DDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDD

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
FFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFF

GGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGG

959595959595959595959595959595959595959595959595959595959595959595959595 949494949494949494949494949494949494949494949494949494949494949494949494A
B

C
D

E
F

G

61
70

A
B

C
D

E
F

G

95 94

Kelsall Paul


