

## **Jersey Energy Performance Certificate**

Property Details	
Reference number	0629-2099-0823-2624-3221
UPRN	69382692
Address	B106 Millais House, Castle Quay, La Rue De L'Etau, St. Helier, JE2 3ED
Parish	St. Helier
Tenure	Rented (private)
Transaction type	None of the above
Inspection date	21 February 2024
Certificate date	28 February 2024

Current SAP rating	D 61	Potential SAP rating	C 70	Estimated annual emissions	0.306 (TCO2)
Current EI rating	A 95	Potential EI rating	A 94	Estimated annual energy costs	£ 532.06 (£)

<b>Energy Cost Rating</b>				
	Current	Potential		
Very energy efficient - lower running costs  (92 plus) A  (81-91) B  (69-80) C  (55-68) D  (39-54) E  (21-38) G  Not energy efficient - higher running costs	<u>61</u>	70		

This graph shows the energy cost rating of your home, taking into account both energy efficiency and fuel costs. The higher this rating, the lower your fuel bills are likely to be.

<b>Environmental Impact (CO<sub>2</sub>) Rating</b>			
	Current	Potential	
Very environmentally friendly - lower CO <sub>2</sub> emissions  (92 plus) (81-91)	95	94	
(55-68)			
(21-38) <b>F</b>			
Not environmentally friendly-higher CO <sub>2</sub> emissions			

This graph shows the effect of your home on the environment in terms of carbon dioxide  $({\rm CO}_2)$  emissions. The higher the rating, the less impact it has on the environment.

## Your Properties Heat Demand

For most homes the majority of energy costs derive from room heating, this table shows the energy that could have been saved in this property by insulating the loft and walls, where the figures are displayed in brackets this is a reduction in energy use.

Annual heat demand	Existing dwelling	Impact of loft insulation	Impact of cavity wall insulation	Impact of solid wall insulation
Space Heating(KWH)	1,347	N/A	N/A	N/A
Water Heating(KWH)	1,434			

This report was created using a fully accredited RdSAP engine

Software version: Quidos IQ-Energy Version v4.0.0.1 RdSAP version: 9.93 for Jersey PCDF version: 536